## TOWN OF CALLAHAN RESOLUTION NO. 2018-R04

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA UPDATING COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 504 OF THE REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AND ADOPTING A SECTION 504 GRIEVANCE PROCEDURE

WHEREAS by Resolution 2011-R24, the Town of Callahan adopted a Section 504 Handicap Accessibility Requirements for the Community Development Block Grant program; and

WHEREAS the Town of Callahan desires to update its existing Section 504 Grievance Procedure with the procedure attached hereto.

Now therefore, Be it resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Callahan, Florida:

Section 1. That the Town of Callahan hereby adopts the following Section 504 Compliance and Grievance Procedure.

Section 2. This Resolution will become effective upon adoption.

Introduced, passed, and adopted this 5th day of MARCH, 2018.

TOWN OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA

Ken Bass, Town Council President

ATTEST:

Stephánie Knagge, Town Clerk

APPROVED:

R

Robert Rau, Mavot